
THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Purchase & Services Department 
“Shipping House”, 12th Floor, 

245, Madame Cama Road, 
Mumbai - 400 021 

 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM # 1 dated 25.04.2025 

 
GeM Bid No.: GEM/2025/B/6056047 

 
 

Ref No: P&S/FW-VIZAG/ZONE-I/2025 Due Date: 25.04.2025, 17:00 Hrs IST 
1st Extension of Due Date: 12.05.2025, 17:00 Hrs IST 

 
GeM Tender for supply of fresh water to SCI vessels calling at Inner & Outer Harbour 

Berth at the port of Visakhapatnam. 
 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY ALL CONCERNED THAT THE DUE DATE OF THE 
TENDER SUBMISSION IS FURTHER EXTENDED TILL 12.05.2025, 17:00 Hrs IST.  

 
 
 

************************************* 


